GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4730
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2015

SANSKRIT SCHOOLS
Pal Shri Jagdambika;Reddy Shri Mekapati Rajamohan

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Sanskriti Schools functioning in the country at present along with the procedure of admissions in the said school;
(b) whether various ministries and departments of Central Government provide any grants to Sanskriti School in Delhi;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons for granting aid to this particular school;

(d) whether the Government has requested the school to provide admission to students belonging to the general category; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)

(a):Madam, only one Sanskriti School is functioning in the country at present. The procedure of admission is as under:-
No screening test is conducted for Class Nursery to Vil and admission test is conducted for classes IX to XII.

(b)& (c):Sanskriti School is not being provided any grant by Ministries/Departments of the Central Government at present. Grants-in-aid was provided upto 2008-09 for Capital Expenditure. The details are at annexure "A’,

(d)& (c):Government has not requested the school to provide admission to students belonging to general category. As per the admission criteria of Sanskriti School, 10% seats are for general category.
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